Date: 2/17/2017
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:18
Attendance:
Location: Saskatchewan

Scoring Summary

Regina -vs- Saskatchewan
2/17/2017 at Saskatchewan

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Regina 0 2 1 3
Saskatchewan 0 2 2 4

Reg: Jaycee Magwood (1); Tamara McVannel (1); Merissa Zerr (1)

Sask: Kaitlin Willoughby (3); Kori Herner (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Reg Sask
2nd 0:48 Sask Kaitlin Willoughby Kayla Kirwan, 0] 1
2nd 1:27 Reg Merissa Zerr Bailey Braden, 1 1
2nd 3:02 Reg Tamara McVannel Kylie Gavelin, 2 1
2nd 7:32 Sask Kaitlin Willoughby Brooke Patron, 2 2
3rd 4:52 Sask Kaitlin Willoughby , 2 3
3rd 6:52 Sask Kori Herner Courtney Cormack, Brooke Patron 2 4
3rd 16:18 Reg Jaycee Magwood Merissa Zerr, 3 4

Regina Power Plays Saskatchewan Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 19:32 01:27 01:55 0] 0 -- 1st 00:14 02:14 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 01:50 03:02 01:12 0 0 -- 1st 10:33 12:33 02:00 0 (0] --
2nd 04:36 06:01 01:25 0 0 -- 2nd 06:36 07:32 00:56 0 0 --
04:32 0 0 0 2nd 09:06 11:06 02:00 0 (0] --
2nd 19:48 01:48 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 19:29 20:00 00:31 0 0 --
09:27 (o] 0 (o]
Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Reg Jaycee Magwood 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 0:14 PP
1st Reg Elise Endicott 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 10:33 PP
1st Sask Lauren Zary 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 19:32 PP
2nd Sask Kira Bannatyne 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:50 PP
2nd Sask Emma Nutter 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 4:36 PP
2nd Reg Bailey Braden 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:01 PP
2nd Reg Jaycee Magwood 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  9:06 PP
2nd Reg Krista Metz 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 19:48 PP
3rd Reg Merissa Zerr 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 19:29 PP




Individual

Regina 3
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
3  Elise Endicott 0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2
4  Krista Metz 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2
5 Jaycee Magwood 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 - 2-4
8 Bailey Braden 0 1 (0] 0 0 2 0 - 1-2
9 Emma Waldenberger 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 - -
11 Jolene Kirkpatrick (0} 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
12 Chelsea Hallson 0] 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
13 Kylie Gavelin 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 - -
14 Nikki Watters-Matthes 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
15 Sam Geekie 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - -
16 Kaitlyn Crowe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Lilla Carpenter-Boesch 0 0 (0] 0 0 5 +1 - -
18 Meghan Sherven 0 0 0 0] 0 2 -2 - -
20 Mariah McKersie 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 -1 - -
21 Kylee Kupper 0 0 0 0] 0 1 +1 - -
22 Alexis Larson 0 0 0 0 (0] 1 0 = =
23 Tamara McVannel 1 0 0 0] 0 0 -1 - -
24  Merissa Zerr 1 1 0 1 0 4 -1 - 1-2
30 Morgan Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] - -
31 Jane Kish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 3 3 (o} 1 1 31 -10 0-0 6-12
Saskatchewan 4
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Cassidy Hendricks 0 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
7 Brooke Patron 0 2 0 0 0 2 +2 - -
8  Alyssa Dobler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9  Morgan Willoughby 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
10 Kori Herner 1 0 0 0 1 6 +2 - -
11 Kayla Kirwan (6} 1 0 (0] 0 1 0 - -
12 Shyan Elias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Lauren Zary 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2
14 Bailee Bourassa 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
15 Rachel Lundberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
16 Courtney Cormack 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
17 Kaitlin Willoughby 3 0 0 2 1 3 +3 = =
19 Rachel Johnson 0 0] 0 0 0 4 -1 - -
20 Kira Bannatyne 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - 1-2
21 Emma Nutter 0 0 0 0 0 0 6] - 1-2
22 Kennedy Harris (6} 0 0 0 (0] 2 0 = =
24 Brooklyn Haubrich 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - -
25 Emily Upgang (6} 0 0 0 0 3 0 = =
26 Danielle Nogier 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
35 Jasey Rae Book 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 3 3 (o} 1 1 31 -10 0-0 6-12
Regina Goalkeeping Saskatchewan Goalkeeping
# Player De Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player De Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
c c
30 Morgan Baker 0:00 0 0O O O O 0 1 Cassidy Hendricks W 60:00 3 0 10 11 7 28
31 Jane Kish L 59:17 4 0 8 10 7 25 35 Jasey Rae Book 0:00 0O O O O o 0
Totals 4 0 8 10 7 25 Totals 4 0 8 10 7 25

Regina Faceoffs
No data to report.

Saskatchewan Faceoffs
No data to report.






0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

2-1

2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP Reg

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP Reg

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP Reg

PP Reg
PP Reg
PP Reg

PP Reg
PP Reg

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays
[00:14] Penalty on Jaycee Magwood Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[00:14] Start power play for Sask.
[02:14] Jaycee Magwood (Reg) penalty complete.

[02:14] End power play for Sask.

[10:33] Penalty on Elise Endicott Reg 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[10:33] Start power play for Sask.

[12:33] Elise Endicott (Reg) penalty complete.
[12:33] End power play for Sask.

[19:32] Penalty on Lauren Zary Sask 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[19:32] Start power play for Reg.

Period #2 Plays

[00:48] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby (SHORT HANDED) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kayla Kirwan, On ice for Sask: Alyssa
Dobler; Morgan Willoughby; Kayla Kirwan; Kaitlin Willoughby, On ice for Reg: Jaycee Magwood; Emma Waldenberger; Kylie
Gavelin; Nikki Watters-Matthes; Alexis Larson, goal number 1 for season.

Regina 0, Saskatchewan 1

[01:27] GOAL by Reg Merissa Zerr (POWER PLAY), Assist by Bailey Braden, On ice for Reg: Jaycee Magwood; Bailey Braden;
Lilla Carpenter-Boesch; Alexis Larson; Merissa Zerr, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Kira Bannatyne; Kennedy Harris; Emily
Upgang, goal number 1 for season.

Regina 1, Saskatchewan 1

[01:27] Lauren Zary (Sask) penalty complete.
[01:27] End power play for Reg.

[01:50] Penalty on Kira Bannatyne Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[01:50] Start power play for Reg.

[03:02] GOAL by Reg Tamara McVannel (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kylie Gavelin, On ice for Reg: Krista Metz; Jaycee
Magwood; Emma Waldenberger; Kylie Gavelin; Alexis Larson, On ice for Sask: Alyssa Dobler; Kayla Kirwan; Brooklyn
Haubrich; Emily Upgang, goal number 1 for season.

Regina 2, Saskatchewan 1

[03:02] Kira Bannatyne (Sask) penalty complete.
[03:02] End power play for Reg.

[04:36] Penalty on Emma Nutter Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[04:36] Start power play for Reg.
[06:01] Penalty on Bailey Braden Reg 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[06:01] End power play for Reg.
[06:36] Emma Nutter (Sask) penalty complete.
[06:36] Start power play for Sask.
[07:32] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brooke Patron, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Morgan
Willoughby; Kori Herner; Courtney Cormack; Kaitlin Willoughby, On ice for Reg: Elise Endicott; Jolene Kirkpatrick; Kylee
Kupper; Alexis Larson, goal number 2 for season.
Regina 2, Saskatchewan 2

[07:32] Bailey Braden (Reg) penalty complete.

[07:32] End power play for Sask.

[09:06] Penalty on Jaycee Magwood Reg 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[09:06] Start power play for Sask.

[11:06] Jaycee Magwood (Reg) penalty complete.
[11:06] End power play for Sask.

[19:48] Penalty on Krista Metz Reg 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[19:48] Start power play for Sask.

Period #3 Plays



2-2
2-2
2-2

2-3

2-4

3-4
3-4

3-4

PP Reg [01:48] Krista Metz (Reg) penalty complete.
PP Reg [01:48] End power play for Sask.

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

[04:52] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Kori Herner; Kaitlin Willoughby; Kira Bannatyne;
Danielle Nogier, On ice for Reg: Krista Metz; Chelsea Hallson; Sam Geekie; Meghan Sherven; Tamara McVannel, goal number
3 for season.

Regina 2, Saskatchewan 3
[06:52] GOAL by Sask Kori Herner, Assist by Courtney Cormack and Brooke Patron, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Kori
Herner; Courtney Cormack; Kaitlin Willoughby; Kira Bannatyne, On ice for Reg: Nikki Watters-Matthes; Sam Geekie;
Meghan Sherven; Mariah McKersie; Merissa Zerr, goal number 1 for season.

Regina 2, Saskatchewan 4
[16:18] GOAL by Reg Jaycee Magwood, Assist by Merissa Zerr, On ice for Reg: Jaycee Magwood; Nikki Watters-Matthes; Lilla
Carpenter-Boesch; Kylee Kupper; Alexis Larson, On ice for Sask: Alyssa Dobler; Kayla Kirwan; Lauren Zary; Rachel Johnson;
Brooklyn Haubrich, goal number 1 for season.

Regina 3, Saskatchewan 4
[19:29] Penalty on Merissa Zerr Reg 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[19:29] Start power play for Sask.
[20:00] Merissa Zerr (Reg) penalty complete.

[20:00] End power play for Sask.



