Regina -vs- Saskatchewan 2/17/2017 at Saskatchewan

Date: 2/17/2017 **Start:** 7:03PM **Time:** 2:18 Attendance:

Location: Saskatchewan

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Regina	0	2	1	3
Saskatchewan	0	2	2	4

Reg: Jaycee Magwood (1); Tamara McVannel (1); Merissa Zerr (1) Sask: Kaitlin Willoughby (3); Kori Herner (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Reg	Sask
2nd	0:48	Sask	Kaitlin Willoughby	Kayla Kirwan,	0	1
2nd	1:27	Reg	Merissa Zerr	Bailey Braden,	1	1
2nd	3:02	Reg	Tamara McVannel	Kylie Gavelin,	2	1
2nd	7:32	Sask	Kaitlin Willoughby	Brooke Patron,	2	2
3rd	4:52	Sask	Kaitlin Willoughby		2	3
3rd	6:52	Sask	Kori Herner	Courtney Cormack, Brooke Patron	2	4
3rd	16:18	Reg	Jaycee Magwood	Merissa Zerr,	3	4

Regina Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	19:32	01:27	01:55	0	0	
2nd	01:50	03:02	01:12	0	0	
2nd	04:36	06:01	01:25	0	0	
			04:32	0	0	0

Saskatchewan Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	00:14	02:14	02:00	0	0	
1st	10:33	12:33	02:00	0	0	
2nd	06:36	07:32	00:56	0	0	
2nd	09:06	11:06	02:00	0	0	
2nd	19:48	01:48	02:00	0	0	
3rd	19:29	20:00	00:31	0	0	
			09:27	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	Reg	Jaycee Magwood	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	0:14	PP
1st	Reg	Elise Endicott	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	10:33	PP
1st	Sask	Lauren Zary	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	19:32	PP
2nd	Sask	Kira Bannatyne	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:50	PP
2nd	Sask	Emma Nutter	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	4:36	PP
2nd	Reg	Bailey Braden	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:01	PP
2nd	Reg	Jaycee Magwood	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:06	PP
2nd	Reg	Krista Metz	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	19:48	PP
3rd	Reg	Merissa Zerr	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	19:29	PP

Individual

Regina 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	3	Elise Endicott	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2
	4	Krista Metz	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	1-2
	5	Jaycee Magwood	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	-	2-4
	8	Bailey Braden	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2
	9	Emma Waldenberger	0	0	0	0	0	5	-1	-	-
	11	Jolene Kirkpatrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	12	Chelsea Hallson	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	13	Kylie Gavelin	0	1	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-
	14	Nikki Watters-Matthes	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	15	Sam Geekie	0	0	0	0	0	1	-2	-	-
	16	Kaitlyn Crowe	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	17	Lilla Carpenter-Boesch	0	0	0	0	0	5	+1	-	-
	18	Meghan Sherven	0	0	0	0	0	2	-2	-	-
	20	Mariah McKersie	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	21	Kylee Kupper	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	22	Alexis Larson	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	23	Tamara McVannel	1	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	24	Merissa Zerr	1	1	0	1	0	4	-1	-	1-2
	30	Morgan Baker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	31	Jane Kish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	3	3	0	1	1	31	-10	0-0	6-12

Saskatchewan 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Cassidy Hendricks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	7	Brooke Patron	0	2	0	0	0	2	+2	-	-
	8	Alyssa Dobler	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	9	Morgan Willoughby	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	10	Kori Herner	1	0	0	0	1	6	+2	-	-
	11	Kayla Kirwan	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	12	Shyan Elias	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Lauren Zary	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2
	14	Bailee Bourassa	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	15	Rachel Lundberg	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Courtney Cormack	0	1	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	17	Kaitlin Willoughby	3	0	0	2	1	3	+3	-	-
	19	Rachel Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	4	-1	-	-
	20	Kira Bannatyne	0	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	1-2
	21	Emma Nutter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	22	Kennedy Harris	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	24	Brooklyn Haubrich	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-
	25	Emily Upgang	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	26	Danielle Nogier	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	35	Jasey Rae Book	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	3	3	0	1	1	31	-10	0-0	6-12

Regina Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30 Morgan Baker		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Jane Kish	L	59:17	4	0	8	10	7	25
Totals			4	0	Я	10	7	25

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Cassidy Hendricks	W	60:00	3	0	10	11	7	28
35	Jasey Rae Book		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	8	10	7	25

Regina Faceoffs

No data to report.

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:14] Penalty on Jaycee Magwood Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Sask	[00:14] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	PP Sask	[02:14] Jaycee Magwood (Reg) penalty complete.
0-0	PP Sask	[02:14] End power play for Sask.
0-0		[10:33] Penalty on Elise Endicott Reg 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Sask	[10:33] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	PP Sask	[12:33] Elise Endicott (Reg) penalty complete.
0-0	PP Sask	[12:33] End power play for Sask.
0-0 0-0	PP Reg	[19:32] Penalty on Lauren Zary Sask 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [19:32] Start power play for Reg.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		[00:48] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby (SHORT HANDED) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kayla Kirwan, On ice for Sask: Alyssa Dobler; Morgan Willoughby; Kayla Kirwan; Kaitlin Willoughby, On ice for Reg: Jaycee Magwood; Emma Waldenberger; Kylie Gavelin; Nikki Watters-Matthes; Alexis Larson, goal number 1 for season.
		Regina 0, Saskatchewan 1
0-1		[01:27] GOAL by Reg Merissa Zerr (POWER PLAY), Assist by Bailey Braden, On ice for Reg: Jaycee Magwood; Bailey Braden; Lilla Carpenter-Boesch; Alexis Larson; Merissa Zerr, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Kira Bannatyne; Kennedy Harris; Emily Upgang, goal number 1 for season.
		Regina 1, Saskatchewan 1
1-1	PP Sask	[01:27] Lauren Zary (Sask) penalty complete.
1-1	PP Sask	[01:27] End power play for Reg.
1-1		[01:50] Penalty on Kira Bannatyne Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP Reg	[01:50] Start power play for Reg.
1-1	- 3	[03:02] GOAL by Reg Tamara McVannel (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kylie Gavelin, On ice for Reg: Krista Metz; Jaycee Magwood; Emma Waldenberger; Kylie Gavelin; Alexis Larson, On ice for Sask: Alyssa Dobler; Kayla Kirwan; Brooklyn Haubrich; Emily Upgang, goal number 1 for season.
		Regina 2, Saskatchewan 1
2-1	PP Sask	[03:02] Kira Bannatyne (Sask) penalty complete.
2-1	PP Sask	[03:02] End power play for Reg.
2-1		[04:36] Penalty on Emma Nutter Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP Reg	[04:36] Start power play for Reg.
2-1		[06:01] Penalty on Bailey Braden Reg 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP Reg	[06:01] End power play for Reg.
2-1	PP Reg	[06:36] Emma Nutter (Sask) penalty complete.
2-1	PP Reg	[06:36] Start power play for Sask.
2-1		[07:32] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brooke Patron, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Morgan Willoughby; Kori Herner; Courtney Cormack; Kaitlin Willoughby, On ice for Reg: Elise Endicott; Jolene Kirkpatrick; Kylee Kupper; Alexis Larson, goal number 2 for season.
		Regina 2, Saskatchewan 2
2-2	PP Rea	[07:32] Bailey Braden (Reg) penalty complete.
2-2	•	[07:32] End power play for Sask.
2-2	9	[09:06] Penalty on Jaycee Magwood Reg 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP Sask	[09:06] Start power play for Sask.
2-2	PP Sask	[11:06] Jaycee Magwood (Reg) penalty complete.
2-2	PP Sask	[11:06] End power play for Sask.
2-2		[19:48] Penalty on Krista Metz Reg 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP Sask	[19:48] Start power play for Sask.

2-2 PP Reg [01:48] Krista Metz (Reg) penalty complete. 2-2 PP Reg [01:48] End power play for Sask. [04:52] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Kori Herner; Kaitlin Willoughby; Kira Bannatyne; Danielle Nogier, On ice for Reg: Krista Metz; Chelsea Hallson; Sam Geekie; Meghan Sherven; Tamara McVannel, goal number 2-2 3 for season. Regina 2, Saskatchewan 3 [06:52] GOAL by Sask Kori Herner, Assist by Courtney Cormack and Brooke Patron, On ice for Sask: Brooke Patron; Kori Herner; Courtney Cormack; Kaitlin Willoughby; Kira Bannatyne, On ice for Reg: Nikki Watters-Matthes; Sam Geekie; 2-3 Meghan Sherven; Mariah McKersie; Merissa Zerr, goal number 1 for season. Regina 2, Saskatchewan 4 [16:18] GOAL by Reg Jaycee Magwood, Assist by Merissa Zerr, On ice for Reg: Jaycee Magwood; Nikki Watters-Matthes; Lilla 2-4 Carpenter-Boesch; Kylee Kupper; Alexis Larson, On ice for Sask: Alyssa Dobler; Kayla Kirwan; Lauren Zary; Rachel Johnson; Brooklyn Haubrich, goal number 1 for season. Regina 3, Saskatchewan 4 3-4 [19:29] Penalty on Merissa Zerr Reg 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). PΡ [19:29] Start power play for Sask. 3-4 Sask PΡ [20:00] Merissa Zerr (Reg) penalty complete. 3-4 Sask PP 3-4 [20:00] End power play for Sask. Sask